
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*DTP163* 03/05/2019 4:02:09 PM DTP163 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  SENATE BILL 499 3 

 4 

By: Senator K. Hammer 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MILITARY SERVICE 8 

AND VETERANS SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES; TO AUTHORIZE THE 9 

REISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE TO A SURVIVING 10 

SPOUSE OF A RECIPIENT OF THE DISTINGUISHED FLYING 11 

CROSS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MILITARY 16 

SERVICE AND VETERANS SPECIAL LICENSE 17 

PLATES; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE REISSUANCE 18 

OF A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE TO A SURVIVING 19 

SPOUSE OF A RECIPIENT OF THE 20 

DISTINGUISHED FLYING CROSS. 21 

 22 

 23 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 24 

 25 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 27-24-208(a), concerning the reissuance of 26 

a military service and veterans special license plate to a surviving spouse, 27 

is amended to read as follows: 28 

  (a)(1)  Except as provided in subdivisions (a)(2) and (3) (a)(2)-(4) of 29 

this section, a special license plate issued under this subchapter may be 30 

reissued to the surviving spouse of a deceased person to whom the special 31 

license plate was issued upon payment of the fee for licensing a motor 32 

vehicle as provided under § 27-14-601. 33 

  (2)  A special license plate issued to a disabled veteran under 34 

this subchapter may be reissued to the disabled veteran's surviving spouse 35 

upon payment of the fee under § 27-24-206(a). 36 



  SB499 

 

 2 03/05/2019 4:02:09 PM DTP163 

 

 

  (3)  A Purple Heart Recipient special license plate issued under 1 

this subchapter may be reissued free of charge to the surviving spouse of a 2 

deceased person to whom the special license plate was issued. 3 

  (4)  A Distinguished Flying Cross special license plate issued 4 

under this subchapter may be reissued to the surviving spouse of a deceased 5 

person to whom the special license plate was issued upon payment of the fee 6 

under § 27-24-206(a). 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

