1 2	State of Arkansas 92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019		SENATE BILL 499
4			
5	By: Senator K. Hammer		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	-	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MILITARY SERVICE	
9	AND VETERANS SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES; TO AUTHORIZE THE		
10	REISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE TO A SURVIVING		
11	SPOUSE OF A RECIPIENT OF THE DISTINGUISHED FLYING		
12	CROSS; A	ND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	Subtitle		
16	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MILITARY		
17	SERVICE AND VETERANS SPECIAL LICENSE		
18		ATES; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE REISSUANCE	
19 20		A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE TO A SURVIVING	
20		DUSE OF A RECIPIENT OF THE	
21	DIS	STINGUISHED FLYING CROSS.	
22 23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
25	DE II ENACIED DI IIIE	GENERAL ASSEEDED OF THE STATE OF ARRANS	
26	SECTION 1. Ar	kansas Code § 27-24-208(a), concerning t	the reissuance of
27	a military service and veterans special license plate to a surviving spouse,		
28	is amended to read as follows:		
29	(a)(l) Except	as provided in subdivisions (a)(2) and	(3) <u>(a)(2)-(4)</u> of
30	this section, a spec	ial license plate issued under this subc	hapter may be
31	reissued to the surviving spouse of a deceased person to whom the special		
32	license plate was issued upon payment of the fee for licensing a motor		
33	vehicle as provided under § 27-14-601.		
34	(2) A special license plate issued to a disabled veteran under		
35	this subchapter may be reissued to the disabled veteran's surviving spouse		
36	upon payment of the fee under § 27-24-206(a).		



.

(3) A Purple Heart Recipient special license plate issued under this subchapter may be reissued free of charge to the surviving spouse of a deceased person to whom the special license plate was issued. (4) A Distinguished Flying Cross special license plate issued under this subchapter may be reissued to the surviving spouse of a deceased person to whom the special license plate was issued upon payment of the fee under § 27-24-206(a).